

RESOLUTION NO. 52 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Frasier

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 20 OF 2013 - AMENDING WARREN COUNTY BUDGET FOR 2013 FOR VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS WITHIN WARREN COUNTY

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 20 of 2013 amended the Warren County budget for 2013 for various departments, including Tourism where the Occupancy Tax Reserve was increased and appropriations were made to certain Tourism Occupancy account codes, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the budget amendment for Tourism was incorrect in that it was not necessary to increase the revenues in the Occupancy Tax Reserve, but rather make a transfer from the Occupancy Tax Reserve to the certain Tourism occupancy appropriation codes which is typically made by a separate resolution, and

WHEREAS, it is proposed to correct the prior Board proceedings by amending Resolution No. 20 of 2013 to delete the aforementioned Tourism budget amendment and adopt a separate resolution providing for the transfer of Occupancy Tax Reserve funds, appropriations to the Tourism occupancy tax account codes and accordingly amend the 2013 budget, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 20 of 2013 is hereby amended to delete the increase in estimated revenues and also delete the appropriations provided for the Tourism department, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the aforementioned amendment, Resolution No. 20 of 2013, shall otherwise remain in full force and effect.